
2021 University of Oregon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 40-17   Conf: 14-10   Home: 19-7   Away: 13-8   Neutral: 8-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (339), Opp (252)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (1), Cruse (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Brito (1), Felder (1),
Wagner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), McGowan (8), Wong (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-82), McGowan
(21-33), Yanez (13-20), Wong (8-8), Kliethermes (7-9), Diaz (6-8), Breedlove (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Cruse, Haley .389 56-56 185 45 72 16 2 7 27 113 .611 20 2 16 1 .452 1 1 21-25 42 2 0 1.000
51 Bunker, Allee .342 57-57 184 36 63 10 2 10 49 107 .582 10 3 6 1 .382 2 1 4-5 85 73 8 .952
11 McGowan, Terra .308 53-53 169 24 52 6 0 5 26 73 .432 7 2 15 1 .341 1 0 6-7 395 26 4 .991
24 Delgado, Hanna .302 45-41 126 32 38 10 1 2 18 56 .444 12 6 21 0 .386 1 1 6-8 44 2 2 .958
33 Brito, Alyssa .299 53-53 144 30 43 5 1 10 31 80 .556 15 3 42 1 .374 1 4 6-7 59 73 4 .971
20 Cid, Rachel .288 57-57 163 23 47 11 0 5 30 73 .448 17 4 31 0 .368 1 3 4-5 49 61 8 .932
7 Felder, Mya .274 52-46 117 12 32 6 0 5 21 53 .453 21 4 18 2 .399 1 0 0-0 73 5 3 .963
28 Bowden, Shaye .235 45-36 102 7 24 5 0 4 14 41 .402 8 1 9 2 .289 3 2 1-2 184 5 1 .995
44 Bird, Tehya .273 14-3 11 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .273 2 2 5 0 .438 1 0 0-0 23 0 2 .920
35 Wagner, Lexi .250 31-21 48 8 12 2 1 2 12 22 .458 5 0 16 0 .315 1 2 2-2 16 1 0 1.000
6 Herrera, Gabby .235 16-4 17 1 4 2 0 0 0 6 .353 1 1 3 1 .316 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
59 Pangilinan, Deijah .224 39-29 67 12 15 1 0 1 7 19 .284 6 3 11 0 .316 0 4 5-6 40 0 0 1.000
99 Wong, Vallery .205 36-17 39 9 8 1 0 0 8 9 .231 1 0 15 0 .214 2 3 1-2 75 11 0 1.000
1 Hopper, Maddie .188 34-12 48 4 9 1 0 2 8 16 .333 6 0 15 0 .278 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Carlson, Ariel .161 40-21 56 13 9 1 0 1 5 13 .232 10 1 23 1 .299 0 1 4-4 18 0 0 1.000
8 Galey, Hannah .071 32-7 14 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 .071 1 0 7 0 .133 0 1 4-4 7 1 0 1.000
17 Howard, Katelyn .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Williamson, Annalisa .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .290 57-57 1492 269 432 77 7 54 258 685 .459 142 32 254 10 .360 15 24 64-77 1119 301 34 .977
Opponents .203 57-57 1368 151 278 42 6 41 133 455 .333 106 34 475 6 .276 4 14 29-41 1083 436 67 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Breedlove, Raegan 1.99 4-0 16 3 0 0-4 3 31.2 21 10 9 8 17 2 0 0 .193 1 3 0 0 3
23 Yanez, Brooke 2.11 22-6 37 30 14 7-3 2 182.1 122 62 55 49 268 18 4 19 .185 9 16 0 0 8
21 Diaz, Samaria 2.76 5-3 28 12 0 0-4 3 78.2 69 34 31 24 98 9 1 9 .229 12 7 0 1 1
15 Kliethermes, Makenna 3.45 7-6 22 8 2 1-4 2 67.0 52 36 33 23 88 10 1 10 .211 5 6 0 3 1
2 Dail, Jordan 4.73 2-2 6 4 1 1-2 0 13.1 14 9 9 2 4 3 0 3 .269 2 2 0 0 1
Totals 2.57 40-17 109 57 17 17 10 373.0 278 151 137 106 475 42 6 41 .203 29 34 0 4 14
Opponents 4.46 17-40 104 57 23 5 2 361.0 432 269 230 142 254 77 7 54 .290 20 32 0 15 24



2021 University of Oregon Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 1 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
99 Wong, Vallery 86 75 11 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 2 0
26 Cruse, Haley 44 42 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
59 Pangilinan, Deijah 40 40 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carlson, Ariel 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Wagner, Lexi 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Galey, Hannah 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kliethermes, Makenna 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
21 Diaz, Samaria 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
12 Breedlove, Raegan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Dail, Jordan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bowden, Shaye 190 184 5 1 .995 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 McGowan, Terra 425 395 26 4 .991 2 21 12 .636 8 0
33 Brito, Alyssa 136 59 73 4 .971 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Felder, Mya 81 73 5 3 .963 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Delgado, Hanna 48 44 2 2 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
51 Bunker, Allee 166 85 73 8 .952 7 0 0 — 0 0
23 Yanez, Brooke 31 4 25 2 .935 0 13 7 .650 0 0
20 Cid, Rachel 118 49 61 8 .932 5 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bird, Tehya 25 23 0 2 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hopper, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Contreras, Jazzy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Herrera, Gabby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Howard, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Williamson, Annalisa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1454 1119 301 34 .977 34 29 12 .707 10 0
Opponents 1586 1083 436 67 .958 37 64 13 .831 14 0


